
A W E. E KLy Jour mal

PL/dLIO WORKS •• TENDERS 
ADVANCE,* iNFOmATIOM 
amwn i ci pal • ProgressEvery Wednesday

Thl» paper reaohe» every week the Town and City Clerhe, Town and City Engineere, County Clerk» and County Engineer». 
Purohaten of Municipal Debenture» and leading Contractor» In all line» throughout Canada.

No. 36.OCTOBER 21, 1903

THE MADIA* CONTRACT RECORD.
PUBLI8HID BVIRT WBDHB8DAT

As an Intermediate Edition of the Canadian 
Architect and Builder.

THE C. H. 10RTIIER PUBLISHING COMPANY
of Toronto, limited.

COKFHDUA riON 1.1 FE BUILDING, TOEONTO. 
Telephone Main 236a.

Branch Offices :
Imperial Building, Montreal, 

Telephone Main 3299.
London, England

Advertising Rates on application.

Subscribers who mar change their address 
shsuld gtve prom»! notice if same. In doing 
», give both old and new address. Notify the 
publishers of any irregularity in delivery of 
paper.

DEBENTURES FOR SALE
Sealed tenders will be received by the under

signed up to NOVEMBER i6th, for the pur
chase of >8,000 Debentures of the TOWN OP 
PALMHKSTON.dated August 1, 1903 bearing 4% 
per cent, interest, running 30 years, and payable 
In equal annual instalments 01 principal and in
terest. The debentures are issued for reproduct-

J. D. HARK'ESS,
Town Clerk.

Palmerston, October 14th, 1903.

NIAGARA FALLS, ■
SEWERS

Sealed proposals, addressed to John Robinson, 
Town Clerk, will be received by the Corpora
tion of the Town of Niagara Falls, Canada, 
until 8 p. m„ THURSDAY, thb 39TH of 
OCTOBER, 1903, for the construction oi pipe 
sewers on Epworth Circle, Clark Avenue, and 
Park Street, including all rock excavation and 
appurtenances Plans and specifications may 
be seen and forms of proposal obtained at the 
office of the Engineer. Niagar.t Falls, after 
Wednesday, the 21s of October, 1903. Proposals 
must be on the forms supplied.

The town reserves the light to reject any or 
all proposals.

GEORGE HANAN, Mayor.
JOHN H. JACKSON, Engineer.

Niagara Falls, Canada, 17th October, 1903.

BUSINESS NOTES.
The Maritime Engineering Company, 

Limited, of Moncton, N.B., has applied 
for incorporation.

The Globe Paint Company, Toronto, 
recently suffered a slight lots by fi.e.

M. Lavoie has registered as proprietor 
oi the business of Louis Champagne & 
Cie, builders, St. Henri, Que.

There is said to be a shortage of lime 
in Toronto, and the price is likely to be 
raised from 25 cents lo 30 cents a hundred.

CONTRACTS OPEN
NEWCASTLE, N. B.—L. P. James 

will erect a large store.
CARMAN, MAN.-A. H. Snelgtove 

will rebuild his flour mill here.
PETROLEA, ONT. — The electric 

light plant here is to be remodelled.
C00KSH1RE, QUE.—The Duds- 

well Lumber Co. will erect a saw mill 
here.

liALDUR, MAN.—It is proposed to 
build a four room brick school here, to 
cost $5,500.

WOODSTOCK, N.B.—A steam plant 
will likely be installed for heating the 
town building.

BOWMANVILLE, ONT.-The town 
clerk will offer for sale $5,000 town 
hall debentures.

SUDBURY, ONT. — The sum of 
$5,000 has been subscribed towards 
buiding a new rink.

REGINA, N. W. T. - The Maisev 
Harris Co. will build a two-storey brick 
and stone warehouse here.

WOODSTOCK, ONT. — W. C. 
Duffis, of Detroit, will probably establish 
a wood en ware factory here.

SHERBROOKE, QUE. — G. F. 
Desruisseaux, of the American House, 
intends building an addition.

ALMONTE, ONT.-O. Carss will 
next summer erect a cottage on one of 
the islands in the Rideau river.

PEMBROKE, ONT.—f. A. Thiba- 
deau has made a proposition to the 
council to build an opera house here.

EDMONTON, N. W. T.—It is re
ported that the Hudson s Bay Company 
will erect a large business block here.

PORT HOPE, ONT.—The Canadian 
Pacific Railway are surviving for their 
branch line from Ponyp >ol to this place.

WINDSOR MILL'S, QUE. - The 
Canada Paper Co. intend rebuilding 
their chemical pulp mill on a larger scale.

WALKERTON, ONT.-Voiing on 
the by-law for ihe ex.ension of water
works system takes place October 23rd,

ST. THOMAS, ONT. -The city coun
cil have petitioned the Michigan Central 
Railway to widen the First avenue sub-

MONCTON, N.B.-lt is reported that 
J. C. Jordon, of Boston, will build a large 
brick hotel on the site of the Victoria 
Block.

H1NT0NBURG, ONT. — It is 
likely that new tenders will be invited 
for the carpenter work of the Methodist

HARRISON RIVER, BC. - The 
company which recently purchased the 
property of the Harrison River Mills, 
Timber & Trading Company is preparing 
to erect a large saw mill.

CHATHAM, UNT.-J. L. Wilson & 
Son, architects, have just taken tenders 
on alterations to residence on Lansdowne
aVCOLLINGWOOD, ONT. - P. W. 
Arnold,of the Colling wood Furniture Co., 
will next spring erect a brick dwelling on 
Third ssreet.

SEAFORTH, ONT.-At the January 
elections the ratepayers will vote on a 
by-law to raise $4,000 to complete the 
drainage system.

NEWMARKET, ONT.-Sir William 
Mulock has selected a site for his new 
barn, which will be 50 x 100 feet, with 
underground stabling.

GALT, ONT.-William & Walter 
Stewart, architects, of Hamilton, are 
preparing plans for the new Collegiate 
Institute building in this city.

BRANDON, MAN. — It has been 
decided to build a two-room school on 
the Johnstone Estate and enlarge the 
West Ward school to ten rooms.

FREDERICTON, N. B —The New 
Brunswick Government is taking tenders 
up to November 16th for steel superstruc
ture of French Fort Cove bridge.

WINNIPEG, MAN.-J. I. Nolan, a 
match and pail manufacturer of New 
Zealand, has announced his intention of 
starting a match and pail factory here.

GR1MBSY, ONT.—An injunction has 
been issued preventing the Public School 
Board from proceeding with the erection 
of a new school on the Alexander site.

MARIEVILLE, QUE.-G. Bombar
dier, secretary of the corpoiation, will 
receive bids up to November 10th for 
purchase of 44 debentures of $1,000 
each.

DUN DAS, ONT.—The Empire Car
pet Co., of St. Catharines, will probably 
locate here, having made a proposition 
to the council to spend about $20,000 on 
buildings and plant.

PLATTS VILLE, ONT.-The rate
payers are moving to secure the extension 
of the Ingersoll and Pacific Railway 
through this village to Berlin and Guelph 
and thence to Colling wood.

PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE, MAN.- 
It is learned that thirty-five miles of the 
Portage-Rosendale extension of the 
Canadian Northern Railway will be 
constructed this year.

GODERICH, ONT.—E. Dancey in
tends building a residence.—Smith Bros. 
& Co. have made a oroposition to the 
council to erect a factory here for the 
manufactuie of ladies' garments.

HULL, QUE.—At the last council 
meeting the qûestion oi improving the 
waterworks was considt red. The cost of 
purchasing the water power and making 
the necessary improvements is placed 
at $80 00a

GUELPH, ONT.—Chris. Kloepfer has 
purchased property on Woolwicn street

J


